
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No of Whether Act or Acts of
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uraer- Petition. Petition.

3465

3466

3467

3468

3469

3470

3471

3472

3473

3174

3475

Barnard, William

Taylor, William Henry
(trading as Taylor and
Co.)

Potter, Zaccheus

Pearce, Albert

Holden, Edwin (trading
as George Holden and
Sons)

Steele, Joseph

Whitehouse, Frederick ...

Ransom, Herbert

Winfield, Frederick
Obarles

Swift, Sidney

Wright, Robert Loftus ...

Godstone, Surrey ..

1A, Crown-hill, Croydon, Surrey

In lodgings at 105, Bridge-street, Derby

Residing at Greenwood-buildings, Grange-
road, Soothill Upper, near Batley, in the
county of York, and carrying on business
at 22, Bradford-road, Batley aforesaid

Residing at 44, Carlton House-terrace, and
carrying on business at 40, West-parade,
both in Halifax, Yorkshire

14, Lower-street, Newcastle-under-Lyme, in
the county of Stafford

Raskin-road, Ipswich, county of Suffolk

Lynn-road, Downham Market, Norfolk

Stoke Ferry, Norfolk

Residing at 44, All Saint's-street, and carry-
ing on business at 16, Bond-street, both in
the city and county of Kingston-upon-Hull

31, Redbrook-streef-, Liverpool, iu the county
of Lancaster, lately residing and carrying
on business at Mill-street, Liverpool afore-
said

'

Timber Merchant

Wine and Spirit Mer-
chant

Late Provision Dealer
and Coal Higgler, now
out of business

Coach Builder

Designer and Card
Cutter

Potato Merchant

Builder and Contractor...

Cycle Dealer

Corn Merchant

Fishmonger

Public House Manager,
lately a House Fur-
nisher

Croydon ....

Croydon

Derby and Long
Baton

Dewsbnry

Halifax

Hanley

Ipswich

King's Lynn ...

King's Lynn ...

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Liverpool

Sept. 21, 1906

Sept. 14, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 8, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Aug. 31, 1906

Oct. 5, 1906

Oct. 5, 1906

Oct. 8, 1906

Oct. 8, 1906

40
of 1906

39
of 1906

31
of 1906

24
of 1906

28
of 1906

29
of 1906

20
of 1906

28
of 1906

29
of 1906

56
of 1906

73
of 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 8, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 9, 1906

Oct. 8, 1906

Oct. 8, 1906

34

33

28

23

27

20

24

25

26

52

62

Creditor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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