RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter,	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptoy proved in Creditor's Petition.
3465	Barnard, William	Godstone, Surrey	Timber Merchant	Croydon	Sept. 21, 1906	40 of 1906	Oct. 9, 1906	34	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3466	Taylor, William Henry (trading as Taylor and Co.)	1A, Crown-hill, Croydon, Surrey	Wine and Spirit Mer- chant	Croydon	Sept. 14, 1906	39 of 1906	Oct. 9, 1906	33	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3467	Potter, Zaccheus	In lodgings at 105, Bridge-street, Derby	Late Provision Dealer and Coal Higgler, now out of business	Derby and Long Eaton	Oct. 9, 1906	31 of 1906	Oct. 9, 1906	28	Debtor's	
3468	Pearce, Albert	Residing at Greenwood-buildings, Grange- road, Soothill Upper, near Batley, in the county of York, and carrying on business at 22, Bradford-road, Batley aforesaid	Coach Builder	Dewsbury	Oct. 9, 1906	24 of 1906	Oct. 9, 1906	23	Debtor's	
3469	Holden, Edwin (trading as George Holden and Sons)	Residing at 44, Carlton House-terrace, and carrying on business at 40, West-parade, both in Halifax, Yorkshire	Designer and Card Cutter	Halifax	Oct. 8, 1906	28 of 1906	Oct. 8, 1906	27	Debtor's	
8470	Steele, Joseph	14, Lower-street, Newcastle-under-Lyme, in the county of Stafford	Potato Merchant	Hanley	Oct. 9, 1906	29 of 1906	Oct. 9, 1906	20	Debtor's	
3471	Whitehouse, Frederick	Ruskin-road, Ipswich, county of Suffolk	Builder and Contractor	Ipswich	Aug. 31, 1906	20 of 1906	Oct. 9, 1906	24	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3472	Ransom, Herbert	Lynn-road, Downham Market, Norfolk	Cycle Dealer	King's Lynn	Oct. 5, 1906	28 of 1906	Oct. 9, 1906	25	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3473	Winfield, Frederick Charles	Stoke Ferry, Norfolk	Corn Merchant	King's Lynn	Oct. 5, 1906	29 of 1906	Oct. 9, 1906	26	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
3174	Swift, Sidney	Residing at 44, All Saint's-street, and carry- ing on business at 16, Bond-street, both in the city and county of Kingston-upon-Hull	Fishmonger	Kingston-upon- Hull	Oct. 8, 1906	56 of 1906	Oct. 8, 1906	52	Debtor's	
8475	Wright, Robert Loftus	31, Redbrook-street, Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, lately residing and carrying on business at Mill-street, Liverpool afore- said	Public House Manager, lately a House Fur- nisher	Liverpool	Oct. 8, 1906	73 of 1906	Oct. 8, 1906	62 	Debtor's	